PAGE 2

Attorney Docket: Cadence General

PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

#### RECORDATION COVER SHEET

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Sir:

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

Subn	nission Type:	Con	veyance Type:		
[ ]	New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # ; Frame # Corrective Document Reel # ; Frame #	[ ] [ ] [ ]	Assignment License Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other		
Jame of conveying party(ies): Silicon Perspective Corporation Execution Date: June 20, 2003 Jame and address of receiving party:					
	CADENCE DESIGN SYSTEM 2655 Seely Avenue San Jose, California	-			
Correspondent Name and Address:					

Smith-Hill and Bedell, P.C. 12670 N.W. Barnes Road, Suite 104 Portland, Oregon 97229

Tel: (503) 574-3100

Number of Pages: 2

Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):

See Schedule

Number of properties affected:

Please charge \$560.00 for the fee under 37 CFR 3.41 to Deposit Account 19-2560.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

**PATENT** REEL: 013774 FRAME: 0793

700035541

SH&B; 503 574 3197; JUL-8-03 11:38AM; PAGE 4/4

### SCHEDULE

### U.S. Patents

Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>
6,249,902 6,351,840 6,256,768 6,519,749 6,578,183	06/19/2001 02/26/2002 07/03/2001 02/11/2003 06/10/2003
•	

## U.S. Patent Applications

Application No.	Filing Date
10/003,595	10/30/2001
10/043,458	01/09/2002
10/117,761	04/03/2002
10/183,331	06/26/2002
10/183,334	06/26/2002
10/217,851	08/12/2002
10/225,215	08/20/2002
10/225,255	08/20/2002
10/231,532	08/29/2002

PATENT REEL: 013774 FRAME: 0794

503 574 3197; JUL-8-03 11:38AM; PAGE 3/4 : SH&B;

# PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to the acquisition by Cadence Design Systems, Inc. whose mailing address is 2655 Seely Avenue, San Jose, California 95134 of Silicon Perspective Corporation of Santa Clara, p

California, onDecember 20, 2001, Silicon Perspective
Corporation hereby assigns all its rights, title and interest in
and to the U.S. patents and patent applications listed on the
attached Schedule, any patent issues thereon, and all related
patents and pending applications, both foreign and domestic, to
Cadence Design Systems, Inc.
SILICON PERSPECTIVE CORPORATION
Ву:
Name: R.L. Smith McKeithen
Title: Secretary
Date: <u>June 20, 2003</u>
STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) ) ss. County of Santa Clara )
On June 20, 2003 before me,
On June 20, 2003 before me,  Judith Featherstone , Notary Public, personally appeared R.L. Smith McKeithen , personally known to me, or
appeared R.L. Smith McKelthen , personally known to me, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the
nerson whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her
authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the
instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
person acted, executed one ambitations.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
(SEAL)
Notary Signature (SEAL)
V -

**RECORDED: 07/08/2003** 

